Commerce determines that Subrecipient has fully satisfied its obligations prior to December 31, 2026, or other 
duly extended date,   

2. TYPE OF AGREEMENT:  This Agreement is a Cost Reimbursement agreement. 

3. FUNDING: The total amount of awarded funds under this agreement shall not exceed the total 
amount of Three Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents 
($391,380.00). Travel expenses are not authorized under this Agreement. Commerce shall not pay 
Subrecipient In accordance with 
section 287.0582, F.S., the State of Florida and Commerce s performance and obligation to pay under this 
Agreement is contingent upon an annual appropriation by the Legislature.

[...]

If Subrecipient fails to perform in accordance with this Agreement, Commerce shall apply the 
financial consequences specified in Exhibit A, SCOPE OF WORK, of this Agreement. 

i. The Subrecipient shall conduct a single or program-specific audit in accordance with the 
provisions of 2 CFR 200 if it expends seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or more in Federal 
awards from all sources during its fiscal year. 

j. Within sixty (60) calendar 
the Subrecipient shall electronically submit a completed Audit Compliance Certification 
toaudit@Commerce.FL.Gov, and  grant manager; a blank version of which is attached hereto as